FIGODO	JUUK			
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600291587676			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	16 OCT 25 PH 4: 12			
Office Use Only	D. SCOTT OCT 26 2016			



NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company

NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered in England and Wales, Registry # 8010712

Albany + Charlotte + Chicago + Dover + Los Angeles + New York + Sacramento + Springfield + Tallahassee + Washington, D.C. + Hong Kong + London . .

Date: 10/25/2016

Account #: I2000000088

007 25

ထု С E

Name: Michelle Walker

Reference #: M084011

# ENTITY NAME: ARCATA ASSOCIATES, INC.

Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

Amendment

Annual Report

Change of Agent

Reinstatement

Conversion

Merger

Dissolution/Withdrawal

**Fictitious Name** 

Other: CERTIFIED COPY UPON FILING

Authorized Amount: <u>\$18.15</u> Signature: <u>Michelle Walker</u>

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Telephone: (866) 625-0838 Fax: (866) 625-0839 International +1 (212) 947-7200 E-Mail: info@nationalcorp.com Website: www.nationalcorp.com

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

#### Arcata Associates, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

#### Eric Hood

Name of Person

#### National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Firm/Company

#### 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite #4

Address

Tallahassee, FL 32301

City/State and Zip code

#### ComplianceTeam@nationalcorp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Eric Ho	od at (	866	625-0	838		10	
Name of Perso		ea Code	Daytime Telep	hone Numb		25	m
						AN	0
						တ္	
STREET/CO	JRIER ADDRESS:		MAILING A		ORIDA	ទ្ធ	
Registration Se	ection		Registration S	Section	1	υ.	
Division of Co	rporations		Division of C	orporations			
Clifton Buildin	g		P.O. Box 632	7			
2661 Executive	e Center Circle		Tallahassee, F	°E 32314			
Tallahassee, Fl	. 32301						
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:						
S70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu		5 Filing Fee & ied Copy	S87.50 Certif	) Filing ficate of		s &

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

σ

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Arcata Associates, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

	Nevada 3.	94-2511090 (FE1 number, if applicable)	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		
	02/10/1995 5.	Perpetual (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
	(Date first transacted business in		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150 2588 Fire Mesa Dr., Ste. 110		ý.)
·	(Principa	al office address)	
	(Current mailing	g address, if different)	<u> </u>
		Day MOT as a set of tak	
Name and stree	at address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	at address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. National Corporate Research, Ltd., I		TAL TAL
Name:		Inc.	16 OCT SECRET/ TALLAIIA
	National Corporate Research, Ltd., I 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite	Inc.	16 OCT 25 SECRETARY

Registered agent's acceptance:

1.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1 further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Vikki Saeteurn, Asst. Sec. of National Corporate Research, Ltd., Inc.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Nai	nes and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIR	ECTORS	
Chairma	1:	
		·····
Vice Cha	irman:	
Director:	Lawrence T. Wong	
Address:	2588 Fire Mesa Dr., Ste. 110, Las Vegas, NV 89128	
Director:	Nancy Wong	
Address:	2588 Fire Mesa Dr., Ste. 110, Las Vegas, NV 89128	
	ICERS Lawrence T. Wong 2588 Fire Mesa Dr., Ste. 110, Las Vegas, NV 89128	
Vice Pres	ident:	
Address:		
		TALL
Secretary	Nancy Wong	
Address:	2588 Fire Mesa Dr., Ste. 110, Las Vegas, NV 89128	SST 25
Treasurer	·	
Address:		ORID ORID
NOTE:	If necessary, you may attach an addepdum to the application listing additional of	officers and/or directors.
12		
are true a	Signature of Director or Officer er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) aff and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
1;	Lawrence T. Wong $DQ$	

.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)





# CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **ARCATA ASSOCIATES**, **INC.**, as a corporation duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since February 10, 1995, and is in good standing in this state.



Electronic Certificate Certificate Number: C20160712-1324 You may verify this electronic certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on July 12, 2016.

Barbora K. Cegarste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

